BY HIS EXCELLENCY MAJOR-GENERAL

GEORGE STRACEY

(L. S.)

Lieutenant-Governor and Commander in Chief of the Province of New-Brunswick, &c. &c. &c.

G. S. SMYTH.

Proclamat

THEREAS the GENERAL ASSEMBLY of this Province stands prorogued to the second Tuesday in June next, I have thought fit further to prorogue the said GENERAL ASSEMBLY, and the same is hereby prorogued to the second Tuesday in September next insuing.

Given under my Hand and Seal, at Fredericton, the twentyeighth day of May, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighteen, and in the fifty-eighth year of

His Majesty's Reign.

By His Excellency's Command,

H. H. CARMICHAEL, Dep.-Sec.

BY HIS EXCELLENCY MAJOR-GENERAL

STRACEY

Lieutenant-Governor and Commander in Chief of the (L. S.). Province of New-Brunswick, &c. &c. &c.

G. S. SMYTH.

Proclamation.

THEREAS the GENERAL ASSEMBLY of this Province stands prorogued to the second Tuesday in September next, I have thought fit further to prorogue the said GENERAL ASSEMBLY, and the same is hereby prorogued to the second Tuesday in December next ensuing.

Given under my Hand and Seal, at Fredericton, the twenty-

seventh day of August, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighteen, and in the fifty-eighth

year of His Majesty's Reign.

By His Excellency's Command,

H. H. CARMICHAEL, Dep.-Sec.

BY HIS EXCELLENCY MAJOR-GENERAL

GEURGE

(L. S.)

Lieutenant-Governor and Commander in Chief of the Province of New-Brunswick, &c. &c. &c.

G. S. SMYTH.

Proclamation.

THEREAS the GENERAL ASSEMBLY of this Province stands prorogued to the second Tuesday in December next, I have thought fit further to prorogue the said GENERAL ASSEMBLY, and the same is hereby prorogued to the first Tuesday in February next, then to meet at Fredericton for the dispatch of business.

Given under my Hand and Seal, at Fredericton, the seventeenth day of November, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighteen, and in the fifty-ninth

year of His Majesty's Reign.

By His Excellency's Command,

H. H. CARMICHAEL, Dep.-Sec.